Mythos2 - Specifications
1 1 1
Mythos² features a new and reliable Osram Sirius HRI 440W lamp, which ensures the extraordinary performances that
have made the success of MYTHOS worldwide. Mythos 2 is an excellent spotlight, which produces an outstanding large
light beam, featuring a zoom that ranges from 4° to 50° (1:12 ratio).Light beam is sharp, with perfectly defined edges,
from the first millimeters after the front lens right along its entire length. The zoom is optimized for focusing, which is
separate from that of the fixed and rotating gobos. Its movements are smooth, fast and very quiet. Mythos 2 also features
an indexed visual effect disc, which may be superimposed on all the gobos, both in and out of focus. But Mythos 2 is also

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
- Product model or type designation:
Titanex Premium Type
- Product description:
Flame retardant Marine and Offshore Power, Lighting and Control cables
1.1 - Specification:
Rated Voltage: 450/750V or 06/1kV
Temperature Class: 90°C
Flame retardant: IEC 60332-1-2
1.2 - Construction:
Conductor: Stranded plain copper wire, Class 5
Insulation: EPR
Sheath: SE
1.3 - Product Range:
Type Number of cores Cross-Section area (mm²)
TITANEX PREMIUM
1
2
3
4
5
6 to 37
1.5 to 630
1.5 to 25
1.5 to 300
1.5 to 240
1.5 to 150
1.5 to 16
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
Specification dated 60 Jun 2022.
3. TEST REPORTS:
Nexans Test Report Conformity approval for cables 450/750V or 0.6/1kV N° 122011-1dated 16th November 2011.
Nexans Test Report Conformity approval for cables 450/750V or 0.6/1kV N° 122011-3 dated 23th December 2011.
Nexans Test Report Flame retardant test N°11/03/03 dated 02th March 2011.
Nexans Routine Test Report N°122011-0/2 dated 14th December 2011.
Tests Report No: 20170530 dated 18 May 2017.
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION:
BUREAU VERITAS Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.
5. PRODUCTION SURVEY REQUIREMENTS:
5.1 - The above products are to be supplied by NEXANS in compliance with the type described in this certificate.
5.2 - This type of product is within the category HBV of Bureau Veritas Rule Note NR320 and as such does not require a BV
product certificate.
5.3 - NEXANS has to make the necessary arrangements to have its works recognised by Bureau Veritas in compliance with the
requirements of NR320 for HBV products.
5.4 - For information, NEXANS has declared to Bureau Veritas the following production site:
NEXANS
48, rue Paulin Pecqueux
02110 BOHAIN
FRANCE
Page 2 / 3
Certificate number: 26673/C0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=uep9bao212
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
6. MARKING OF PRODUCT:
The cable shall be marked on the surface outer sheath, in a durable legible and visible manner, with the following information
through the length of cable:
6.1 - Voltage grade
6.2 - Cable symbol and temperature class
6.3 - Number of conductors and conductor size
6.4 - Applicable standard(s) to flame retardant
6.5 - Manufacturer's name or trade mark
6.6 - Year of manufacture
7. OTHERS:
7.1 - It is NEXANS' responsibility to inform shipbuilders or their sub-contractors of the proper methods of fitting, use and
general maintenance of the approved equipment and the conditions of this approval.
7.2 - This certificate supersedes the Type Approval Certificate No. 26673/B0 BV issued on 21 Jul 2017 by the Society.
*** END OF CERTIFICATE ***
Page 3 / 3
Certificate number: 26673/C0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=uep9bao212
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
A.leda B-Eye K20 - Specifications